Are you a Penn Hills resident interested in serving on a Board, Committee or Commission in Penn Hills? Do you want to get involved with civic affairs at your local government? If so, the Mayor of Penn Hills may want to appoint you to help serve the community. Many boards have vacancies and others may have vacancies in the future. The Planning Commission, Library Board, Shade Tree Commission, Traffic Safety Committee, Zoning Hearing Board, Recreation Advisory Board, Wilkinsburg-Penn Joint Water

Zoning Hearing Board, Recreation Advisory Board, Wilkinsburg-Penn Joint Water Authority, Civil Service Board are all active in Penn Hills. If you are interested in servins

are all active in Penn Hills. If you are interested in serving on a board or committee send a letter of interest with brief biographical details to:

ef biographical details to: Mayor Pauline Calabrese 102 Duff Road Pittsburgh PA 15235

Pittsburgh, PA 15235 Your information can also be emailed to: pcalabrese@pennhills.org Visit

www.pennhillspa.gov/boar ds-and-commissions/ For more information